spot yield spot yield

(1)	 Industry mortality and morbidity experience tables that were observed in Malaysia between year 1999 and 2003 or the
respective reinsurance risk rates.

Sensitivities

	 The analysis below is performed for reasonable possible movements in key assumptions with all other assumptions held
constant, showing the impact on gross and net liabilities and profit before tax. Sensitivities testing on individual assumptions
are meaningful to analyse the magnitude of reserve changes for each assumption. However, it should be studied with care as
it does not capture the possible correlation effect when all assumptions are being stressed simultaneously. It should be noted
that movements in these assumptions are non-linear. Sensitivity information will also vary according to the current economic
assumptions.

246

Allianz M
alaysia Berhad (12428-W

)

Notes to the financial statements

38.	I nsurance risk (continued)

38.1	L ife insurance contracts (continued)

Sensitivities (continued)

Group
Change in

assumptions

Impact on profit
 before tax#

RM’000

Impact on gross
liabilities*

RM’000

Impact on net
 liabilities*

RM’000

Life insurance contracts

31 December 2015

Mortality and morbidity rates +5% (8,376) 14,310 11,595

Discount rate -0.5% (20,397) 264,495 262,656

Expenses +10% (10,464) 17,045 17,045

Lapse and surrender rates -10% 866 13,564 13,236

31 December 2014

Mortality and morbidity rates +5% (7,357) 14,386 11,400

Discount rate -0.5% (24,031) 291,139 289,013

Expenses +10% (9,020) 16,052 16,052

Lapse and surrender rates -10% 1,578 15,760 15,474

	 The method used and significant assumptions made for deriving sensitivity information did not change from the previous year.

# 	 The above illustration is only prepared for adverse scenario, where the key assumptions are being moved in an
unfavourable direction. In the sensitivity analysis above, changes in assumptions for life non-participating business
would impact the profit before tax and insurance contract liabilities. In respect of life participating insurance business,
it would impact the insurance contract liabilities.

*	 The impact on gross and net liabilities only reflects the changes in the prescribed assumptions above without